

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 648 OF 1999

Shri Suresh Mahadeo Kamble . ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra . ....Respondent

None for appellant

Mr.Arfan Sait P.p.for The State

**CORAM : A.S. OKA, J**

**DATE : 17th May, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Place the matter before regular bench after the vacation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**